



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6603/2025

MASTER ADWAIT HARITAS THROUGH HIS FATHER AND  
NATURAL GUARDIAN MR VIVEK SHARMA.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Varun  
Singh, Ms. Deepika Kalia, Ms. Bhumi  
Sharma, Mr. Sudeep Chandra and Ms.  
Vasudha Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF  
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG, Mr.  
Kushagra Kumar, SPC, Mr. Rudra  
Paliwal, GP and Mr. Amit Rana, Adv.  
for UOI.  
Mr. Vedansh Anand, GP, UOI.  
Mr. Tanveer Oberoi, Adv. for AIIMS  
(through v/c)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

% **15.07.2025**

1. Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioner has been heard at some length.
2. Mr. N. Venkatraman, learned ASG who appears for the UOI, seeks some time to address arguments.
3. List on 18.07.2025 in the category of 'supplementary matters'.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**JULY 15, 2025/cl**