



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6603/2025**

**MASTER ADWAIT HARITAS THROUGH HIS
FATHER AND NATURAL GUARDIAN MR VIVEK SHARMA
.....Petitioner**

**Through:
versus**

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG with Mr.
Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
alongwith Mr. Vedansh Anand, GP
for UoI.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER
25.07.2025**

%

1. Mr. N. Venkataraman, learned ASG has been heard at some length.
2. List on 31.07.2025 at the “*top of the Board*”.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 25, 2025/at