



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6603/2025

MASTER ADWAIT HARITAS THROUGH HIS FATHER AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN MR VIVEK SHARMA.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Ms. Khushboo
Sahu, Mr. Nihil Singh, Mr. Roohithya
Raj Mishra, Mr. Ashish Mishra and
Ms. Anushka Ojha, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC and
Mr. Vedansh Anand, GP, UOI.
Mr. Tanveer Oberoi, Adv. for AIIMS
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 11.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 7, 2025/cl