



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6603/2025

MASTER ADWAIT HARITAS THROUGH HIS FATHER AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN MR VIVEK SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Ms. Khushbu
Sahu, Ms. Raahithya Raj Mishra, Mr.
Nikhil Singh, Ms. Sana Praveen, Mr.
Sujith S. Godah, Mr. Ashish Mishra,
Mr. Jayant Yadav, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanveer Oberoi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

List on 18.11.2025 in the category of "*Admission Matters*".

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/uk