



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6603/2025

MASTER ADWAIT HARITAS THROUGH HIS FATHER AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN MR VIVEK SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocate for UOI.

Mr. Tanveer Oberoi, Advocate for R-
4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. The All India Institutes of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) seems to have filed the status report on 10.01.2026.
2. The petitioner also claims that he has complied with Paragraph no. 5 of the 18.11.2025. However, there is no such document on the record of the Court.
3. Let the matter be therefore, called out on 12.02.2026 for consideration.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/SH