



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6603/2025**

MASTER ADWAIT HARITAS THROUGH HIS FATHER AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN MR VIVEK SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC,
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana Advs., UOI.
Mr. Tanveer Oberoi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

CM APPL. 9808/2026 (for impleadment)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed. Roche Products (India) Pvt. Ltd. is directed to be impleaded as respondent no. 2 in the array of parties.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6603/2025

1. Let amended memo of parties be placed on record by the petitioner.
2. Thereafter, let notice be issued to the newly added respondent on the taking of steps by the petitioner by all permissible modes, returnable on



06.05.2026.

FEBRUARY 12, 2026
Nc/ksr

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J