



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6603/2025**

**MASTER ADWAIT HARITAS THROUGH HIS FATHER AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN MR VIVEK SHARMAPetitioner**

Through: Mr.Piyush Sanghi, Mr. Nikhil Singh,
Mrs. Khushbu Sahu, Mr. Raahithya
Raj Mishra, Ms. Sana Praveen, Mr.
Jayant Yadav, Ms. Sharmishta
Solanki, Mr. Aditya Singh
Raghuvanshi, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.Respondents**

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

CM APPL. 19241/2026 (for early hearing)

1. Let a copy of this application be supplied to Mr. Bhardwaj.
2. The Court finds that the instant is an early hearing application and the petitioner is suffering from spinal muscular atrophy, which requires urgent treatment.
3. In view of the aforesaid, the application stands allowed.

W.P.(C) 6603/2025

1. List on 02.04.2026.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents are



directed to take instructions. Let a copy of this order be sent to all the respondents.

3. The date already fixed i.e. 06.05.2026 stands cancelled.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 27, 2026/P